

Hall of the House of Representatives
94th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2023
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1609

TO AMEND PROVISIONS OF THE ARKANSAS CODE AS THEY RELATE TO TEACHER LICENSURE.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1609

Amend House Bill No. 1609 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 34, delete "thirtieth" and substitute "~~thirtieth~~ sixtieth"

AND

Page 6, line 15, delete "thirty-first" and substitute "~~thirty-first~~ sixty-first"

AND

Page 6, line 18, delete "thirty (30)" and substitute "~~thirty (30)~~ sixty (60)"



The Amendment was read _____
By: Representative Evans
TNL/TNL - 03-29-2023 17:02:50
TNL445

Chief Clerk